# 031 Le

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only





## Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE 9/29/2022

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME LOOSELEAF INTERNATIONAL, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER L21000317076

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting: \_\_\_\_\_

## \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION \*\*

TOTAL OWED § 55.00

ACCOUNT # 120160000072

4~: DM

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

FILED

#### 2022 SEP 29 AM 9: 02

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LOOSELEAF INTERNATIONAL LLC

.

the second second

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of LOOSELEAF INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), are hereby set forth in accordance with Section 605.0202 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

WHEREAS, the Company was formed by the filing of Articles of Organization of the Company on July 12, 2021 (the "Original Articles") and assigned Florida document number L21000317076;

WHEREAS, the Original Articles were amended by that certain Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization filing of the Company dated as of February 25, 2022 (the "Amendment");

WHEREAS, the Company and the undersigned authorized representative desire to amend and restate the Original Articles in their entirety and enter into this Amended and Restated Articles of Organization.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, for the purpose of amending and restating the Articles of Organization of the Company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, as amended, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: LOOSELEAF INTERNATIONAL LLC.

#### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of this limited liability company shall be:

12719 Darla Ave, Granada Hills, California 91344

#### <u>ARTICLE III – PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the Company is organized is any and all lawful purposes.

#### ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The initial name and address of the registered agent of this limited liability company is:

Max Ramaswami, 8200 NW 41st Street, #200, Miami, Florida 33166

### ARTICLE V – MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be managed by the managers of the Company. The name and addresses of the managers of the Company are as follows:

Name:

.

Address:

Max Ramaswami

.

.

•

8200 NW 41<sup>st</sup> Street, #200, Miami, Florida 33166

Abdolhamid Khatibzadeh

8200 NW 41<sup>st</sup> Street, #200, Miami, Florida 33166

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes as of this  $\frac{27}{27}$  day of September 2022.

Max Ramaswami

Name: Max Ramaswami Title: Manager & R.A.